Town of Pleasant Valley, St. Croix County Monthly Board Meeting Tuesday November 1, 2022

The Public Hearing on proposed 2023 Budget for the Town of Pleasant Valley will be held Tuesday, November 1, 2022 at 7:30 pm at the town hall.

Immediately following we will have a special town meeting of the Electors to discuss and possible action to approve highway expenditures for 2023 and to adopt the 2022 Town Tax Levy to be paid in 2023

The monthly board meeting for the Town of Pleasant Valley will begin immediately following the public hearing and special town meeting.

Agenda:

Call meeting to order

Pledge of Allegiance

Agenda approval

Clerk's prior meeting minutes

Financial report

Discussion and approval for the 2023 Pleasant Valley Annual Town Budget which includes the 2023 Highway Expenditures and 2023 Town Tax Levy

Chairman's report

Discuss animal ordinance

Discuss and possible action on driveway ordinance

Approve and pay monthly bills

Other items to be brought before the town board (no action necessarily taken)

Adjournment

Megan Miller, Clerk